BOARD OF A STATE OF C 1313 Sherman S Denver, Colorad	treet, Room 315	
Petitioner:		
RUTH B. JOH	INSON,	
V.		
Respondent:		
ARAPAHOE EQUALIZAT	COUNTY BOARD OF ION.	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 38574
Name: Address:	Elite Property Services, Inc. 5025 Boardwalk Drive, Suite 300 Colorado Springs, CO 80919	
Phone Number: E-mail:	(719) 594-6440	
Attorney Registra	ntion No.:	

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 2075-07-1-00-010

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$750,000.00				
Improvements	\$151,500.00				
Total	\$901,500.00				

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Docket Number: 38574

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Arapahoe County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 2nd day of August, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

August 2, 2002

| August 2, 2002 | Karen E. Hart

| I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

| Debra A. Baumbach | Debra A.

SEAL SEAL STATE OF COLORADO

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO DOCKET NUMBER 38574

STIPULATION AND C	ORDER (A	s To Tax Year 2001	Actual Valu	ie)				
RUTH B JOHNSON,								
Petitioner,								
vs.							edition of the second of the s	
ARAPAHOE COUN	TY BOA	RD OF EQUALIZ	ZATION,			ان 		1 3
Respondent.		· •						
THE PARTIES TO THE Assessment Appeals. A agreement:								
Subject property is cla	ssified as	single family reside	ence and des	scribed as	s follow	s:		
4455 S. Holly St; Cour	nty Schedu	ıle Number 2075-0	7-1-00-010;	RA-213	3-050			
A brief narrative as to	why the re	eduction was made:	: Analyzed	market ir	ıformati	on.		
The parties have agree	d that the	2001 actual value o	of the subjec	t propert	y should	d be reduc	ed as fo	ollows:
ORIGINAL VA					ALUE (
Land	\$ 750,0	000		Land	TIDOD (\$ 750,00		
Improvements		300			ements	\$ 151,50	0	
Personal Total	\$\$ \$ 1,217,8	800		Persona Total	.1	\$\$ \$ 901,50	0	
The Board concurs wit	h the Stip	ulation.						
DATED this		day of			20	01.		
Dan Mayer Elite Property Services 5025 Boardwalk Dr., Ste Colorado Springs, CO 80	. 300	Kathryn L. Schroede Attorney for Respond Arapahoe County Bd 5334 South Prince St Littleton, CO 80166 (303) 795-4639	dent l. of Equalizat treet	i.	Arapah 5334 Se Littleto	G. Bosier oe County outh Prince n, CO 801 95-4600	Assesso Street) Desire